
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for September 7-13, 2020 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 7-13,
2020 that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental
contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain
EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F -- LMDT SULFURIC ACID TANK CLEANING (SOL) 
SOL: 140R6020Q0088 
DUE: 091620 
NAICS: 562211. THIS FIRM-FIXED-PRICE RFQ IS UNRESTRICTED under NAICS code 562211,
size standard $41.5M. The Bureau of Reclamation anticipates award of a contract for cleaning
approximately 200 gallons of sulfuric acid precipitate residue from a 4500-gallon horizontal
carbon steel bulk storage tank at the Leadville Mine Drainage Tunnel, Leadville, Colorado.
Period of Performance: 09/21/2020 to 12/31/2020. The anticipated required award date is
September 21, 2020. Details are available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R6020Q0088&agency=DOI. OFFERS ARE
DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 16, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/f7b3a27283e14dceafdfc3ef01c8b97a/view 
Posted: 09/08/20 
SPONSOR: Bureau of Reclamation, Great Plains Regional Office, Billings, MT. 

R -- PUNTA SALINAS LEAD ABATEMENT (SOL) 
SOL: W50S93-20-Q-9991 
DUE: 091720 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SOLICITED AS A 100% WOMAN-OWNED SMALL
BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910, size standard $20.5M. The Puerto Rico Air
National Guard has a requirement for removing and disposing of asbestos-containing material
(ACM) and lead-based paint at the second floor of bldg 2 located at the Punta Salinas Radar
Site, Toa Baja, PR. A firm-fixed-price award will be made under Simplified Acquisition
Procedures. QUOTES ARE DUE BY 4:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 17, 2020. Period of
performance is 90 days after contract award. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/9fcc1ef2f5bc4b22b7cfcc2f55843f7e/view 
Posted: 09/07/20 
SPONSOR: W7PA USPFO Activity, Puerto Rico Air National Guard 156, Carolina, PR. 

PRE-CONSTRUCTION ASBESTOS SURVEY SLC (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C25920R0106 
DUE: 091820 
NAICS: 562910. THIS SOLICITATION IS SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB) under NAICS code 562910. The Salt Lake
Medical Center needs a pre-construction asbestos survey (NESHAP) for an upcoming project.
Contractor will be required to collect all samples and for the testing services, which includes
visual assessments and bulk sampling of building materials, for all areas that the matrix of
any building materials may be disrupted during the project. The contractor is responsible for
providing all labor and materials to collect samples. Any sampling that damages the substrate
shall be repaired, by the contractor, with a matching non-asbestos encasing material. The
contractor shall practice safe sampling procedures to ensure that all VA employees, patients
and visitors are protected from potential exposure to airborne asbestos. OFFERS ARE DUE BY
2:00 PM MT ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ce65954990084fb7bc9b9a0182398350/view 
Posted: 09/09/20 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for September 7-13, 2020

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R6020Q0088&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R6020Q0088&agency=DOI
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/f7b3a27283e14dceafdfc3ef01c8b97a/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/9fcc1ef2f5bc4b22b7cfcc2f55843f7e/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ce65954990084fb7bc9b9a0182398350/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, Network Contract Office 19 (36C259), Greenwood
Village, CO. 

42 -- C & D WASTE AND SPILL PREVENTION, CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURE (SPCC)
MANAGEMENT SUPPORT (SOL) 
SOL: W91248-20-Q-0007 
DUE: 092520 
NAICS: 541620. THIS SOLICITATION IS SET ASIDE FOR WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
(WOSB) under NAICS code 541620 ($16.5M) as a non-personal services contract that
provides RCRA C-D and SPCC and storage tank management support to Fort Campbell, KY.
This contract ensures the installation manages all regulated waste in accordance with RCRA
regulations for hazardous and universal waste; trains staff on the installation; ensures support
to manage 3.4 million gallons of petroleum and 312 regulated tanks response; and provides
oversight to ensure major plans regulating the installation are current and up to date.
Comprehensive technical services are required to assist Fort Campbell to ensure that the
program remains in compliance with federal, state, and local rules and regulations.
Environmental compliance assessments and inspections, data-base record keeping and
reporting, RCRA storage site management, storage tank and spill plan submittals, compliance
exercises and response, training, and data analysis are required by state and federal
regulation. The contractor, as an independent contractor and not as an agent of the
government, shall provide the personnel, materials, equipment, and any other necessary
resources to satisfy the objectives of the Performance Work Statement. OFFERS ARE DUE BY
5:39 PM CT ON SEPTEMBER 25, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d6bbb71ac9f74efdbc8165ba38491c4b/view 
Posted: 09/11/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Army, Mission & Installation Contracting Command, 419th CSB,
W6QM MICC-Fort Campbell, KY. 

F -- PORTSMOUTH GASEOUS DIFFUSION PLANT (GDP) DECONTAMINATION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 89303320NEM000026 
DUE: 100920 
NAICS: 562910. This Sources Sought is issued for the purpose of conducting market research
for the acquisition planning stage for the potential contract award for completion of the
Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant (GDP) life-cycle D&D project. No solicitation exists at this
time. The project includes demolition and disposal of all GDP facilities, process equipment,
related process buildings, and other ancillary GDP facilities in addition to remediation of
contaminated soils and groundwater. The purpose of this notice is to solicit input via capability
statements from interested parties with the specialized capabilities necessary to meet all of
the major elements of scope for the upcoming competitive procurement. DOE is also seeking
feedback from contractors and other interested parties regarding options for innovative
approaches for performance of the major elements of scope as well as insight into potential
contracting alternatives for accelerated achievement of project end states. Due to the
preliminary stage of this planning activity, a performance work statement is not available at
this time and the major elements of scope are identified in an attachment at beta.sam.
RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON OCTOBER 9, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/40c1169a8d124da4a40dcd16f8cac88e/view 
Posted: 09/08/20 
SPONSOR: US DOE, Office of Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center,
Cincinnati. 

99 -- DRAFT RFP W9128F20R0046 - $49M ERS WEST SATOC - SB SET-ASIDE (SNOTE) 
SOL: W9128F20R0046 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of this announcement is to promote early exchanges of
information about a future acquisition. At a yet-to-be-determined future date, the
Government anticipates awarding under this solicitation number an IDIQ single-award
task-order contract (SATOC) for environmental remediation services with Military Munitions
Response Program Capabilities under NAICS code 562910, in support of the U.S. Army Corps
of Engineers (USACE), Omaha District and its customers in the Continental United States,
Alaska, Hawaii, and U.S. territories, with the western half of the United States as primary
coverage. Contracts likely will have a basic ordering period of four years plus one three-year
option period or until the $49M total contract capacity is reached, whichever comes first. A
DRAFT RFP is attached to the notice at beta.sam for which the USACE Omaha District is

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for September 7-13, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d6bbb71ac9f74efdbc8165ba38491c4b/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/40c1169a8d124da4a40dcd16f8cac88e/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


requesting industry comments or concerns. Response to this announcement is strictly
voluntary and will not affect any firm or corporation's ability to submit an offer if and when a
solicitation is released. A formal RFP under the same solicitation number will be released at a
date to be determined. Please submit questions, comments, and suggestions via ProjNet as
part of the Bidder Inquiry via https://www.projnet.org/projnet/ using Bidder Inquiry Key
3T3U8A-P4MY6V. The Government does not intend to respond to these comments during this
comment period; however, the comments and concerns will be reviewed and considered in
the development of the final RFP. If and when a solicitation is released, there will be another
Bidder Inquiry Key established in which the Government will respond to industry comments. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/a922b229494f4d1faad53f1354483d45/view 
Posted: 09/09/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Omaha District, Omaha, NE. 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for September 7-13, 2020

https://www.projnet.org/projnet/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/a922b229494f4d1faad53f1354483d45/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

